
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016707-2025 

Contract

External Auditors

Barnet Homes Ltd

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-016707

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-048a2f  

Published 24 April 2025, 10:52am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Barnet Homes Ltd

3rd Floor,, 2 Bristol Avenue,, Colindale, London

Colindale

NW9 4EQ

Email

procurement-assetmanagementbhomes@barnethomes.org

Telephone

+44 2083594783

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016707-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016707-2025
mailto:procurement-assetmanagementbhomes@barnethomes.org


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UKI71 - Barnet

National registration number

Barnet Homes

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://wwwbarnethomes.org

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

https://wwwbarnethomes.org


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

External Auditors

Reference number

BH/376/2024_External Auditors24

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79212000 - Auditing services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

External Audit service required for The Barnet Group (local authority trading company) and
its subsidiaries covering: Housing, social care including care homes and day centres.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £550,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI71 - Barnet

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 8

Barnet

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

External Audit services required for The Barnet Group and its subsidiaries, including housing,
social care, including care homes and day centres, Open Door Homes (ODH registered
provider).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Interview / Weighting: 30

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Three Audit Contract with the option to extend for two.



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-025542

/Notice/025542-2024


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

BH/376/2024_External Auditors24

Title

External Auditors

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Grant Thornton

30 Finsbury Square

London

EC2A 1AG



Page 7 to 8

Email

Vicky.mcloughlin@uk.gt.com

Telephone

+44 7813296377

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI4 - Inner London – East

National registration number

02917818

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £200,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £175,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=905234238 GO
Reference: GO-2025424-PRO-30305581

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

mailto:Vicky.mcloughlin@uk.gt.com
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=905234238


Page 8 to 8

Barnet Homes Ltd

3rd Floor 2, Bristol Avenue, Colindale

London

NW4 9EQ

Email

procurement-assetmanagementbhomes@barnethomes.org

Telephone

+44 2083594783

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Barnet Homes Ltd

3rd Floor 2, Bristol Avenue, Colindale

London

NW4 9EQ

Email

procurement-assetmanagementbhomes@barnethomes.org

Telephone

+44 2083594783

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement-assetmanagementbhomes@barnethomes.org
mailto:procurement-assetmanagementbhomes@barnethomes.org
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-07-19T14:47:17+0100
	TCPDF




